
LOS ALAMITOS - January 6, 2013 - Race 5
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Claiming Price: $5,000
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Valiant Pete - 49.20 - August 11, 1990)
Purse: $10,000
Available Money: $10,000
Value of Race: $10,000 1st $5,170, 2nd $2,115, 3rd $1,175, 4th $705, 5th $435, 6th $400
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 6:51 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
15Dec12 5LA3

29Dec12 3SA11

15Dec12 5LA2

24Nov12 6GG7

13Sep12 9FPX9

8Aug12 2SR6

1
5
3
2
6
4

Rodeotime (Guce, Ramon)
An App for Abbie (Gavica, Gerardo)
Estivo (Charlton, Cheryl)
Satin Glove (Rosales, Jorge)
Lady One Eighty (Bednar, Vinnie)
Tiny Princess (Torres, Devan)

122
117
119
124
113
110

BL b
BL b
BL f
BL b
BL b
BL b

1
5
3
2
6
4

2
4
1
5
3
6

22 1/2

32

11/2

42

58

6

22 1/2

32 1/2

1Head

41 1/2

53

6

12 3/4

21/2

32 1/4

43

53

6

0.90*
5.30
1.40
9.40

35.30
35.00

bid,outside,duel,clear
3wide rally,gained 2nd
clear,dueled,weakened
3wide, no response
4wide, no menace
off slow, svd ground

Fractional Times: 22.10 45.68 Final Time: 52.04
Split Times: (23:58) (6:36)
Run-Up: 12 feet

Winner: Rodeotime, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by In Excess (IRE) out of Gallantin Gal, by Atticus. Foaled May 15, 2010 in California.
Breeder: Vessels Stallion Farm & Bill Thead. Winning Owner: Bucky Gillett

Claiming Prices: 1 - Rodeotime: $5,000; 5 - An App for Abbie: $5,000; 3 - Estivo: $5,000; 2 - Satin Glove: $5,000; 6 - Lady One Eighty:
$5,000; 4 - Tiny Princess: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $32,973
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Rodeotime 3.80 2.80 2.10
5 An App for Abbie 5.20 2.40
3 Estivo 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-5 9.60 27,626
$1.00 Trifecta 1-5-3 16.50 27,321
$1.00 Pick 3 6-3-1 (3 correct) 31.50 10,159
$1.00 Superfecta 1-5-3-2 27.60 28,111

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

1 Rodeotime 2 21/2 2Head 12 3/4

5 An App for Abbie 4 33 32 1/2 22 3/4

3 Estivo 1 11/2 1Head 33 1/4

2 Satin Glove 5 45 45 45 1/2

6 Lady One Eighty 3 57 56 1/2 58 1/2

4 Tiny Princess 6 615 69 1/2 611 1/2

Trainers: 1 - Hanson, James; 5 - Aquino, Angela; 3 - Aquino, Angela; 2 - Loma, Humberto; 6 - Allen, Robert; 4 - Loma, Humberto

Owners: 1 -Bucky Gillett; 5 - Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC; 3 - Pasq and Pasq, Inc.; 2 -Jerry McClanahan; 6 -Robert W. Allen; 4 - Leighton,
Randy and Loma, Humberto;

Footnotes
RODEOTIME chased the speed early, bid from the outside and dueled with foe into the stretch, then cleared rival and drew off. AN APP FOR ABBIE
tracked the leader into the turn, raced three wide into the stretch, then rallied and gained the place. ESTIVO sped clear after the break, dueled with foe
around the bend and into the stretch, then weakened down the lane. SATIN GLOVE allowed to settle off the pace, traveled three wide into the stretch, then
failed to respond in the late stages. LADY ONE EIGHTY unhurried down the backstretch, went four wide on the turn and proved no menace. TINY
PRINCESS off slow, saved ground into the lane and was never a factor.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=01/06/2013&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=01/06/2013&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

