LOS ALAMITOS - January 6, 2013 - Race 5

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Claiming Price: \$5,000

Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Valiant Pete - 49.20 - August 11, 1990)

Purse: \$10,000

Available Money: \$10,000

Value of Race: \$10,000 1st \$5,170, 2nd \$2,115, 3rd \$1,175, 4th \$705, 5th \$435, 6th \$400

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 6:51 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Dec12 ⁵ LA ³	1	Rodeotime (Guce, Ramon)	122	BL b	1	2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{2 1/2}	$1^{23/4}$	0.90*	bid,outside,duel,clear
29Dec12 ³ SA ¹¹	5	An App for Abbie (Gavica, Gerardo)	117	BL b	5	4	3 ²	3 ² 1/2	2 ^{1/2}	5.30	3wide rally,gained 2nd
15Dec12 ⁵ LA ²	3	Estivo (Charlton, Cheryl)	119	BL f	3	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{2 1/4}	1.40	clear,dueled,weakened
24Nov12 ⁶ GG ⁷	2	Satin Glove (Rosales, Jorge)	124	BL b	2	5	4 ²	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ³	9.40	3wide, no response
13Sep12 9FPX9	6	Lady One Eighty (Bednar, Vinnie)	113	BL b	6	3	5 ⁸	5 ³	5 ³	35.30	4wide, no menace
8Δμα12 ² SR ⁶	4	Tiny Princess (Torres Devan)	110	RI h	4	6	6	6	6	35.00	off slow, syd around

Fractional Times: 22.10 45.68 Final Time: 52.04

Split Times: (23:58) (6:36)

Run-Up: 12 feet

Winner: Rodeotime, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by In Excess (IRE) out of Gallantin Gal, by Atticus. Foaled May 15, 2010 in California.

Breeder: Vessels Stallion Farm & Bill Thead. Winning Owner: Bucky Gillett

Claiming Prices: 1 - Rodeotime: \$5,000; 5 - An App for Abbie: \$5,000; 3 - Estivo: \$5,000; 2 - Satin Glove: \$5,000; 6 - Lady One Eighty:

\$5,000; 4 - Tiny Princess: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$32,973

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Rodeotime	3.80	2.80	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	1-5	9.60	27,626
5	An App for Abbie		5.20	2.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	1-5-3	16.50	27,321
3	Estivo			2.10	\$1.00 Pick 3	6-3-1 (3 correct)	31.50	10,159
					\$1.00 Superfecta	1-5-3-2	27 60	28 111

Past Performance Running Line Preview

 Fast Feriorillance Running Line Freview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin				
1	Rodeotime	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{2 3/4}				
5	An App for Abbie	4	3 ³	3 ² 1/2	2 ^{2 3/4}				
3	Estivo	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ³ 1/4				
2	Satin Glove	5	4 ⁵	4 ⁵	4 ⁵ 1/2				
6	Lady One Eighty	3	57_	56 1/2	58 1/2				
4	Tiny Princess	6	6 ¹⁵	6 ^{9 1/2}	6 ^{11 1/2}				

Trainers: 1 - Hanson, James; 5 - Aquino, Angela; 3 - Aquino, Angela; 2 - Loma, Humberto; 6 - Allen, Robert; 4 - Loma, Humberto

Owners: 1 -Bucky Gillett; 5 - Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC; 3 - Pasq and Pasq, Inc.; 2 -Jerry McClanahan; 6 -Robert W. Allen; 4 - Leighton,

Randy and Loma, Humberto;

Footnotes

RODEOTIME chased the speed early, bid from the outside and dueled with foe into the stretch, then cleared rival and drew off. AN APP FOR ABBIE tracked the leader into the turn, raced three wide into the stretch, then rallied and gained the place. ESTIVO speed clear after the break, dueled with foe around the bend and into the stretch, then weakened down the lane. SATIN GLOVE allowed to settle off the pace, traveled three wide into the stretch, then failed to respond in the late stages. LADY ONE EIGHTY unhurried down the backstretch, went four wide on the turn and proved no menace. TINY PRINCESS off slow, saved ground into the lane and was never a factor.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.